Presented By:
City Manager
Action Taken:
Yes
No
Abstain

CITY OF NOME, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. R-23-10-06

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING CHARLES "CHIP" LEEPER & JOHN K. HANDELAND AS ACTING CITY MANAGERS FOR NOVEMBER 15 TO 26, 2023

WHEREAS, NCO 2.335.030 provides that "During the city manager's absence or disability, the city council shall designate by resolution an official to act as city manager"; and,

WHEREAS, modern advancements in communications technology allow individuals to perform duties from locations other than a fixed office, so job responsibilities and functions can be performed from anywhere on the globe, but on occasion it is necessary, prudent and healthy for an employee to be able to "unplug" on occasion; and,

WHEREAS, Glenn Steckman, City Manager believes it prudent to have an Acting City Manager available in town during this period to be able to address any necessary matters promptly; and,

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends Charles "Chip" Leeper be designated Acting City Manager during the period of November 15 through 17, 2023 and John K. Handeland be designated Acting City Manager during the period of November 18 through 26, 2023 with authority to perform powers and duties of manager during each respective period;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nome Common Council accepts the manager's recommendation and appoints/designates Charles "Chip" Leeper as Acting City Manager for the period November 15 through 17, 2023 and John K. Handeland for the period of November 18 through 26, 2023, each to perform delegated duties and assume the responsibilities as provided in NCO 2.35.020, elsewhere in the Code, and in Alaska Statutes – Title 29.

APPROVED and SIGNED this 24th day of October, 2023

JOHN K. HANDELAND, Mayor

ATTEST:

JEREMY JACOBSON, Deputy City Clerk